G.Raj Gopal, F/O G.Kumar Babu of 4th B.Tech, Dept of IT, is suffering from cancer and has to undergo 

chemotherapy. The family is in need of financial assistance. In this regard, the staff members and students have 

wholeheartedly donated an amount of Rs.44,700/- (forty four thousand and seven hundred only) to support the 

family on 27-11-2024. 15 Volunteers coordinated the event.  

32. 25 NSS Volunteers who have offered valuable services during Amaravati Balotsavam are felicitated at Balostav 

Bhavan, Vijayawada on 06-12-2025.  

33. The NSS Unit has organized a workshop, “ATAL Tinkering Lab-Mentoring” with the assistance of Board for

[...]

Sri.Kishore 

Gaikwad, Manager of Vigyan Ashram; T. Sudershan, UNICEF Consultant are the special guests for the event. 

UNICEF and Samagra Shiksha have consented to and sponsored both the events. In this regard, UNICEF has 

sanctioned an amount of Rs.1,69,000/- (one lakh sixty nine thousand only) Samagra Shiksha, AP has sanctioned 

Rs.78,000/- (seventy eight thousand only) towards expenditure of both the programmes. 

49. A Dental Camp by Impressions Dental Clinic, Vijayawada is organized for staff and students on 20-03-2025. 

128 people have utilized the opportunity.  

50. PPT Competition on Sustainable Technologies is organized on 26-03-2025 for students.